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1. 

The Competent Authority is pleased to constitute "Delhi village Development 
Board (DVDB)'" with the following as members, with immediate effect: 

2. 

3. 

4. 

5. 

6. 

7. 

8. 

9. 

10. 

11. 

13. 
14. 

15. 
16. 

OFFICE OF THE PROJECT DIRECTOR, (RURAL DEVELOPMENT). 
GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI. 

17. 
18. 

To, 

ORDER 

Sh. Raj Kumar Chauhan, Hon'ble MLA 

Shri Gajender Drall, Hon'ble MLA 

ACS/Pr. Secretary/ Secretary (Finance), GNCTD 

12. ACS/Pr. Secretary/Secretary (PWD), GNCTD 

ACS/Pr. Secretary/Secretary (1&FC), GNCTD 
Vice-Chairman, DDA 

Shri Raj Karan Khatri, Hon'ble MLA 

Shri Aahir Deepak Chaudharyy, Hon'ble MLA 

Ms. Neelam Pahalwan, Hon'ble MLA 

Shri Kuldeep Solanki, Hon'ble MLA 

Shri Ravinder Singh Negi, Hon'ble MLA 

Chief Secretary, GNCT of Delhi 

Pr. Secretary (Land & Building), GNCT of Delhi 

Commnissioner, MCD 

Secretary (Power), GNCT of Delhi 

Chief Executive Officer, Delhi Jal Board 
Secretary-cum-Divisional Commissioner, GNCTD 

Secretary-cum-Development 

GNCTD 

Commissioner, 

Copy to following information: 

Chairman 
Vice-Chairman 

Member 

This issues with the approval of Hon'ble Lt. Governor Delhi 
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Member 

Member 

1. Pr. Secretary to Lt. Governor. Raj Niwas, Delhi. 

Member 

Member 

Member 

Member 

Member 

Member 

Member 

Member 

Member 

In addition to the above members, 02 (two) Hon'ble Members of 

Parliament shall be nominated by the Government as Special Invitees'. 

Member 

Member 

Member 

Member- Secretary 

fSHURBIR SINGH) 

Development Commissioner 

1. Sh. Raj Kumar Chauhan, Hon'ble Chairman, DVDB 
2.. A1l the Members of DVDB 
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9 Secretary to the Chief Minister, Delhi Secretariat, New Delhi. 
3. Secretary to the Speaker (Legislative Assembly), Govt. of NCT of Delhi. 
4. Secretary to the Minister (PWD), Govt. of NCT of Delhi. 

5. Secretary to the Minister (Home), Govt. of NCT of Delhi. 

6. Secretary to the Minister ((ndustries), Govt. of NCT of Delhi. 

7 Secretary to the Minister (Social Welfare), Govt. of NCT of Delhi. 

8. Secretary to the Minister (Law &Justice), Govt. of NCT of Delhi. 

9. Secretary to the Minister (Health & Family Welfare), Govt. of NCT of 

Delhi. 

10. Staff officer to Chief Secretary, GNCTD, Delhi Sectt. New Delhi. 

11. Pr. Secretary (GAD), General Administration Department, Delhi 

Secretariat, New Delhi 

12. PS to Secretary-Cum-Commissioner (Development), Development 

Department, Govt. of NCT of Delhi. 

13. PS to PDRD, Rural Development Department, Govt. of NCT of Delhi. 

(AJAY KUMAR GAMBHIR) 

Dy. Director 


